Work Health and Safety Regulation 2017

Cancellation of Work Health and Safety (Mines and Petroleum Sites) Exemption (Notification of Other Matters for Exploration) 2019

I, Garvin Burns, Chief Inspector appointed under section 18(5) of the Work Health and safety (Mines and Petroleum Sites) Act 2013, with the delegated authority of the Secretary of the Department of Regional NSW as the regulator under the Work Health and Safety Act 2011 in relation to a mine or petroleum site, under clauses 697 and 698 of the Work Health and Safety Regulation 2017, make the following order.

Dated this 26th day of September 2022.

Garvin Burns
Chief Inspector – Mine Safety Inspectorate
NSW Resources Regulator
Department of Regional NSW

1. Cancellation

The Work Health and Safety (Mines and Petroleum Sites) Exemption (Notification of Other Matters for Exploration) 2019, published in the NSW Government Gazette No. 165 of 6 December 2019 at page 5416, under clause 684 of the Work Health and safety Regulation 2017, is cancelled.

This exemption is now included in section 182 of the Work Health and Safety (Mines and Petroleum Sites) Regulation 2022. A savings and transitional provision is included under section 182(4) of the Work Health and Safety (Mines and Petroleum Sites) Regulation 2022.